-1 \$65.00 38089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM388996

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AFA Polytek B.V.		06/17/2016	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dispensing Technologies B.V.	
Street Address:	Grasbeemd 1	
City:	5705 DE Helmond	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3808909	FLAIR
Serial Number:	85950304	FLAIROSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127158000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 715-7670

Email: KLTrademark@kramerlevin.com
Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tania C. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Tania C. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0365

900368941

source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0366

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT worldwide

The undersigned,

AFA Polytek B.V. Grasbeemd 1 5705 DE Helmond Netherlands

, hereinafter called "the Assignor"

and

Dispensing Technologies B.V. Grasbeemd 1 5705 DE Helmond Netherlands

, hereinafter called "the Assignee",

by these present have agreed as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, as the latter hereby accepts, all rights to the trademarks and industrial designs mentioned in annex A and the goodwill incorporated therein, for all countries and goods and/or services covered by the applications/registrations, i.e.

In witness whereof the parties have executed this Deed at

Assignee

June 17 , this day of 2016

By:

Full names:

Capacity:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0367

ANNEX A

Country	Application / Registration no.	Trademark
European Union	006781711	FLAIR
United States	3808909	FLAIR
European Union	11874997	FLAIROSOL
China	13393004	FLAIROSOL
China	13393003	FLAIROSOL
United States	85950304	FLAIROSOL
Benelux	1324201	FLAIROSOL & device
Country European Union	Application no. 003142009-0001	Design FLAIROSOL (single design)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 06/23/2016